
Fencer Name Birthdate

JANJIC Gregor 28.5.2003
RANKL Florian 22.9.2003
RIEDE Stefan 11.4.2004
SPANOS Konstantin 30.1.2004

BRANDES Magnus Overskov 11.7.2004
CHRISTENSEN Valdemar Ditlev 14.12.2003
DU PLESSIS DE RICHELIEU Jakob 21.4.2005
QVISTGAARD Simon 30.12.2004

BAEKMAND Nicky 27.8.2004
DIEMER Alfred 27.4.2003
OXHOLM WAGNER Alec 28.2.2005
REDLICH Tobias Anon 30.5.2005

CLAUSEN Sofus Rekdal 15.11.2004
PAASKESEN Viggo Kragh 30.5.2005
SANDORFF Andreas 16.11.2004

BOUMEDIENNE Sami 27.6.2005
NORDENSKJOLD Frans 5.4.2004
POURMAND Nima 29.6.2004
TERRY Alexander 17.6.2004

PRIIMAGI Henrik 17.1.2003
SALM Markus 26.4.2004
TAFENAU Kasper 14.5.2003
TOBIAS Erik 28.10.2004

ALTUNIN Valentin 18.9.2004
GERM Ingemar 21.8.2005
LAASIK Oliver 24.2.2005

DORONIN Nikita 7.4.2005
DRAJEV Daniel 1.1.2005
FANUKOV Nikita 1.1.2005

MURUMAA Mathias 1.1.2005
PEVKUR Jan-Joonas 27.8.2004
SITIKOV Nikita 19.8.2005

KUUSK Sebastjan 1.1.2005
MEIER Jaan 25.6.2004
ZABELIN Eldar 5.5.2004

AFANASSIEV Nikita 2.8.2003
KUHTA Marko 4.4.2003
RANTANEN Joona 12.7.2003
SANI Ville 11.6.2003

KARLSSON Neo 19.1.2004
KYKKANEN Robert 16.2.2003
LEHTINEN Kasper 26.7.2003
MARKKULA Henri 26.7.2005

PAHKALA Peik 25.4.2005
RANTALA Einar 9.10.2005
RISSANEN Aapo 17.5.2003

DENAUX Mael 5.7.2003
GORNELLI Ianis 13.12.2003
HEURLIN-VAZQUEZ lino 29.10.2003
KIEFFER Tom 16.8.2003



Fencer Name Birthdate

GREGORCIC Matteo 19.4.2003
MACAREZ Vincent 3.10.2003
MATHIEU Corentin 7.3.2003
SENOCQ Tom 5.7.2003

BECKEMAN Erik 27.6.2004
KAMSTRA Leo 22.6.2004
PLUNKETT Robert 14.9.2004
WIBERG Carl 14.12.2004

CHAN Sze Yuen Hayden 26.7.2004
CHAN Yee Him Caleb 14.10.2004
LAI Tze Lun Marcus 22.3.2005
NG Ting Hin 5.9.2003

CHEUNG Aiden Bryant 20.5.2003
CHEUNG Ashton Beau 30.11.2004
LI Zheng Zhi 17.8.2005

PERKINS David 2.11.2005
SERPE Luca Edoardo 1.6.2003
VALENTE Pierfrancesco 10.4.2003

KARASAWA Hayato 31.5.2003
SAKATO Hidemasa 14.7.2003
TAKAHASHI Miraku 11.5.2003
YUMINAGA Takayuki 27.2.2005

CAIKOVSKIS Glebs 17.9.2003
KUZNECOVS Kirils 11.3.2004
LOGINOVS Daniels 25.12.2003
NIKULIN Dmitry 23.3.2003

DRAUGEDALEN Elias 4.9.2003
DRAUGEDALEN Emil 3.1.2005
EIKANGER Olav 1.8.2003
KARLSEN Henning 14.12.2003

BAKKE Alexander 8.3.2003
HEIBERG Kasper Mathisen 17.7.2004
KRASIKOVAS Emilis 18.3.2005
MALVIK Aleksander 22.8.2005

HOFF Erik 7.6.2004
HOLMEN Franz Philip 22.1.2006
IRGENS-JENSEN Eirik 15.3.2004
SOERUM Inge 17.12.2004

KRUGLIK Anton 31.3.2004
SERYAKOV Ilia 19.4.2004
SKRYABIN Daniil 22.7.2003

AGEEV Artem 25.2.2005
ANISOV Vladimir 26.8.2003
NEZHEVENKO Mikhail 21.11.2006
OGORODNIKOV Ivan 10.9.2003

FRIDMAN Milton 27.4.2004
GOLLOWITSCH Stanislaus 18.11.2004
HARTMANN Sven 12.2.2004
ULLTJARN Julius 3.2.2004

BRANDBERG Hugo 30.10.2005
FRIDH Simon 18.5.2003
KELLY Christopher 28.1.2003
KUTTI David 6.12.2003

BACKSTROM Ian 9.12.2004
WIK Hugo 9.4.2003



Fencer Name Birthdate

BOSSO Sebastiano 21.5.2005
COMPAROTTO Giorgio 7.5.2005
FAGERSTEDT Jakob 9.10.2004
STAHL Gosta 6.7.2004

AKAL Emir 21.8.2004
SECIK Ali Mustafa 1.1.2005
YETER Yalgin 30.11.2005



DE table with all places fenced-off from 16



Espoo Fencing Challenge
sunnuntai 26. tammikuuta 2020 - 9.00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Team Name Country Team Rank Notes
1 ESTONIA EST 2
2 RUSSIA 1 RUS 3
3 RUSSIA 2 RUS 13
4 AUSTRIA AUT 18
5 SWEDEN SWE 19
6 FRANCE FRA 23
7 NORWAY NOR 24
8 FINLAND FIN 28
9 JAPAN JPN 30
10 DENMARK DEN 33
11 FINLAND 2 FIN 40
12 ESTONIA 2 EST 42
13 DENMARK 2 DEN 45
14 DENMARK 3 DEN 50
15 FRANCE 2 FRA 51
16 TURKEY TUR 52
17 NORWAY 2 NOR 63
18 LATVIA LAT 68
19 NORWAY 3 NOR 71
20 FINLAND 3 FIN 75
21 HONG KONG 1 HKG 79
22 ESTONIA 4 EST
23 HONG KONG 2 HKG
24 ESTONIA 5 EST
25 ESTONIA 3 EST
26 Swestria
27 EngSwe
28 Sweau
29 SwItaly
30 ItaEng
31 GreatSweden
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Ref: LOLUA Lasha (GEO)
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Espoo Fencing Challenge
sunnuntai 26. tammikuuta 2020 - 9.00

6 AKAL Emir 3 3 2 2 KRASIKOVAS Emilis 3

5 SECIK Ali Mustafa 5 8 3 1 BAKKE Alexander 1

4 YETER Yalgin 4 12 8 5 MALVIK Aleksander 2

6 AKAL Emir 3 15 13 5 BAKKE Alexander 1

4 YETER Yalgin 3 18 19 6 KRASIKOVAS Emilis 3

5 SECIK Ali Mustafa 2 20 21 2 MALVIK Aleksander 2

4 YETER Yalgin 10 30 32 11 BAKKE Alexander 1

6 AKAL Emir 6 36 40 8 MALVIK Aleksander 2

5 SECIK Ali Mustafa 8 44 41 1 KRASIKOVAS Emilis 3

Referee: PUCHACHER Lukas (AUT)
Referee: HANSTEIN Jaanus (EST)

6 ZABELIN Eldar 1 1 5 5 KARASAWA Hayato 3

5 KUUSK Sebastjan 1 2 10 5 TAKAHASHI Miraku 1

4 MEIER Jaan 2 4 15 5 SAKATO Hidemasa 2

6 ZABELIN Eldar 0 4 20 5 TAKAHASHI Miraku 1

4 MEIER Jaan 3 7 25 5 KARASAWA Hayato 3

5 KUUSK Sebastjan 2 9 30 5 SAKATO Hidemasa 2

4 MEIER Jaan 5 14 35 5 YUMINAGA Takayuki R

6 ZABELIN Eldar 4 18 40 5 SAKATO Hidemasa 2

5 KUUSK Sebastjan 3 21 45 5 KARASAWA Hayato 3

Referee: ANDERSSON Tim (SWE)
Referee: CAIKOVSKIS Kirills (LAT)



3 KUHTA Marko 5 5 3 3 DRAJEV Daniel 6

1 AFANASSIEV Nikita 5 10 8 5 FANUKOV Nikita 5

2 RANTANEN Joona 5 15 10 2 DORONIN Nikita 4

1 AFANASSIEV Nikita 5 20 13 3 DRAJEV Daniel 6

3 KUHTA Marko 5 25 13 0 DORONIN Nikita 4

2 RANTANEN Joona 5 30 18 5 FANUKOV Nikita 5

1 AFANASSIEV Nikita 5 35 20 2 DORONIN Nikita 4

2 RANTANEN Joona 5 40 24 4 DRAJEV Daniel 6

3 KUHTA Marko 5 45 36 12 FANUKOV Nikita 5

Referee: WIK Johan (SWE)

3 ULLTJARN Julius 2 2 5 5 FRIDH Simon 6

1 FRIDMAN Milton 2 4 10 5 KELLY Christopher 5

2 HARTMANN Sven 4 8 15 5 KUTTI David 4

1 FRIDMAN Milton 3 11 20 5 FRIDH Simon 6

3 ULLTJARN Julius 1 12 25 5 KUTTI David 4

2 HARTMANN Sven 1 13 30 5 KELLY Christopher 5

1 FRIDMAN Milton 3 16 35 5 KUTTI David 4

2 HARTMANN Sven 2 18 40 5 FRIDH Simon 6

3 ULLTJARN Julius 2 20 45 5 KELLY Christopher 5

Referee: PRUGINIC Dimitar (FIN)

6 ALTUNIN Valentin 2 2 1 1 NG Ting Hin 3

5 LAASIK Oliver 0 2 3 2 LAI Tze Lun Marcus 1

4 GERM Ingemar 1 3 5 2 CHAN Yee Him Caleb 2

6 ALTUNIN Valentin 1 4 8 3 LAI Tze Lun Marcus 1

4 GERM Ingemar 1 5 12 4 NG Ting Hin 3

5 LAASIK Oliver 5 10 20 8 CHAN Yee Him Caleb 2

4 GERM Ingemar 6 16 26 6 LAI Tze Lun Marcus 1

6 ALTUNIN Valentin 11 27 33 7 CHAN Yee Him Caleb 2

5 LAASIK Oliver 10 37 44 11 NG Ting Hin 3

Referee: PIPART Adeline (FRA)



3 RISSANEN Aapo 3 3 5 5 REDLICH Tobias Anon 6

1 PAHKALA Peik 2 5 10 5 DIEMER Alfred 5

2 RANTALA Einar 5 10 15 5 BAEKMAND Nicky 4

1 PAHKALA Peik 1 11 19 4 REDLICH Tobias Anon 6

3 RISSANEN Aapo 6 17 24 5 BAEKMAND Nicky 4

2 RANTALA Einar 1 18 30 6 DIEMER Alfred 5

1 PAHKALA Peik 10 28 35 5 BAEKMAND Nicky 4

2 RANTALA Einar 4 32 40 5 REDLICH Tobias Anon 6

3 RISSANEN Aapo 6 38 45 5 DIEMER Alfred 5

Referee: LOLUA Lasha (GEO)

3 RANKL Florian 5 5 4 4 STAHL Gosta 6

1 SPANOS Konstantin 5 10 7 3 COMPAROTTO Giorgio 5

2 JANJIC Gregor 5 15 9 2 BOSSO Sebastiano 4

1 SPANOS Konstantin 5 20 12 3 STAHL Gosta 6

3 RANKL Florian 5 25 18 6 BOSSO Sebastiano 4

2 JANJIC Gregor 5 30 24 6 COMPAROTTO Giorgio 5

1 SPANOS Konstantin 4 34 26 2 BOSSO Sebastiano 4

2 JANJIC Gregor 6 40 34 8 STAHL Gosta 6

3 RANKL Florian 5 45 39 5 COMPAROTTO Giorgio 5

Referee: DRENCAK Adam (SVK)

3 SERPE Luca Edoardo 5 5 3 3 OGORODNIKOV Ivan 6

1 VALENTE Pierfrancesco 5 10 7 4 ANISOV Vladimir 5

2 PERKINS David 5 15 9 2 AGEEV Artem 4

1 VALENTE Pierfrancesco 5 20 16 7 OGORODNIKOV Ivan 6

3 SERPE Luca Edoardo 5 25 18 2 AGEEV Artem 4

2 PERKINS David 5 30 23 5 ANISOV Vladimir 5

1 VALENTE Pierfrancesco 5 35 24 1 AGEEV Artem 4

2 PERKINS David 5 40 27 3 OGORODNIKOV Ivan 6

3 SERPE Luca Edoardo 5 45 29 2 ANISOV Vladimir 5

Referee: GRUNDY Sean (GBR)



6 PAASKESEN Viggo Kragh 4 4 5 5 HOFF Erik 3

5 CLAUSEN Sofus Rekdal 2 6 9 4 IRGENS-JENSEN Eirik 1

4 SANDORFF Andreas 7 13 15 6 SOERUM Inge 2

6 PAASKESEN Viggo Kragh 1 14 17 2 IRGENS-JENSEN Eirik 1

4 SANDORFF Andreas 0 14 21 4 HOFF Erik 3

5 CLAUSEN Sofus Rekdal 8 22 30 9 SOERUM Inge 2

4 SANDORFF Andreas 2 24 35 5 IRGENS-JENSEN Eirik 1

6 PAASKESEN Viggo Kragh 1 25 40 5 SOERUM Inge 2

5 CLAUSEN Sofus Rekdal 2 27 45 5 HOFF Erik 3

Referee: FOURNIGUET Leopold (FRA)

3 PEVKUR Jan-Joonas 2 2 5 5 KARLSSON Neo 6

1 SITIKOV Nikita 1 3 10 5 KYKKANEN Robert 5

2 MURUMAA Mathias 7 10 15 5 MARKKULA Henri 4

1 SITIKOV Nikita 3 13 16 1 KARLSSON Neo 6

3 PEVKUR Jan-Joonas 9 22 25 9 LEHTINEN Kasper R

2 MURUMAA Mathias 4 26 30 5 KYKKANEN Robert 5

1 SITIKOV Nikita 3 29 35 5 LEHTINEN Kasper R

2 MURUMAA Mathias 3 32 40 5 KARLSSON Neo 6

3 PEVKUR Jan-Joonas 3 35 45 5 KYKKANEN Robert 5

Referee: ZUDDAS Mathilde (FRA)

6 KIEFFER Tom 5 5 0 0 POURMAND Nima 3

5 HEURLIN-VAZQUEZ lino 3 8 0 0 BOUMEDIENNE Sami 1

4 GORNELLI Ianis 6 14 2 2 NORDENSKJOLD Frans 2

6 KIEFFER Tom 6 20 4 2 BOUMEDIENNE Sami 1

4 GORNELLI Ianis 5 25 5 1 POURMAND Nima 3

5 HEURLIN-VAZQUEZ lino 5 30 9 4 NORDENSKJOLD Frans 2

4 GORNELLI Ianis 5 35 14 5 BOUMEDIENNE Sami 1

6 KIEFFER Tom 5 40 14 0 NORDENSKJOLD Frans 2

5 HEURLIN-VAZQUEZ lino 5 45 18 4 POURMAND Nima 3

Referee: IVANOVA Ekaterina (RUS)



6 BRANDES Magnus Overskov 5 5 1 1 CHEUNG Aiden Bryant 3

5 DU PLESSIS DE RICHELIEU Jakob 5 10 5 4 LI Zheng Zhi 1

4 QVISTGAARD Simon 5 15 8 3 CHEUNG Ashton Beau 2

6 BRANDES Magnus Overskov 5 20 9 1 LI Zheng Zhi 1

4 QVISTGAARD Simon 3 23 13 4 CHEUNG Aiden Bryant 3

5 DU PLESSIS DE RICHELIEU Jakob 3 26 14 1 CHEUNG Ashton Beau 2

4 QVISTGAARD Simon 9 35 17 3 LI Zheng Zhi 1

6 BRANDES Magnus Overskov 5 40 19 2 CHEUNG Ashton Beau 2

5 DU PLESSIS DE RICHELIEU Jakob 5 45 21 2 CHEUNG Aiden Bryant 3

Referee: GROENHOLM Peter (FIN)

6 CAIKOVSKIS Glebs 3 3 2 2 MATHIEU Corentin 3

5 LOGINOVS Daniels 7 10 9 7 SENOCQ Tom 1

4 NIKULIN Dmitry 5 15 12 3 MACAREZ Vincent 2

6 CAIKOVSKIS Glebs 2 17 18 6 SENOCQ Tom 1

4 NIKULIN Dmitry 3 20 19 1 MATHIEU Corentin 3

5 LOGINOVS Daniels 10 30 29 10 MACAREZ Vincent 2

4 NIKULIN Dmitry 3 33 33 4 SENOCQ Tom 1

6 CAIKOVSKIS Glebs 6 39 34 1 MACAREZ Vincent 2

5 LOGINOVS Daniels 6 45 43 9 GREGORCIC Matteo R

Referee: OSTROVSKI Denis (EST)

3 KRUGLIK Anton 4 4 5 5 KAMSTRA Leo 6

1 SERYAKOV Ilia 3 7 10 5 BECKEMAN Erik 5

2 SKRYABIN Daniil 4 11 15 5 PLUNKETT Robert 4

1 SERYAKOV Ilia 2 13 20 5 KAMSTRA Leo 6

3 KRUGLIK Anton 4 17 25 5 PLUNKETT Robert 4

2 SKRYABIN Daniil 3 20 30 5 BECKEMAN Erik 5

1 SERYAKOV Ilia 3 23 35 5 PLUNKETT Robert 4

2 SKRYABIN Daniil 6 29 40 5 KAMSTRA Leo 6

3 KRUGLIK Anton 4 33 45 5 BECKEMAN Erik 5

Referee: LUNDGREN Laura (FIN)



3 SECIK Ali Mustafa 1 1 5 5 TOBIAS Erik 6

1 YETER Yalgin 0 1 10 5 SALM Markus 5

2 AKAL Emir 2 3 15 5 PRIIMAGI Henrik 4

1 YETER Yalgin 2 5 20 5 TOBIAS Erik 6

3 SECIK Ali Mustafa 1 6 25 5 PRIIMAGI Henrik 4

2 AKAL Emir 1 7 30 5 SALM Markus 5

1 YETER Yalgin 1 8 35 5 PRIIMAGI Henrik 4

2 AKAL Emir 3 11 40 5 TOBIAS Erik 6

3 SECIK Ali Mustafa 0 11 45 5 SALM Markus 5

Referee: FOURNIGUET Leopold (FRA)
Referee: CAIKOVSKIS Kirills (LAT)

6 RANTANEN Joona 3 3 5 5 KARASAWA Hayato 3

5 KUHTA Marko 4 7 7 2 TAKAHASHI Miraku 1

4 AFANASSIEV Nikita 4 11 15 8 SAKATO Hidemasa 2

6 RANTANEN Joona 6 17 19 4 TAKAHASHI Miraku 1

4 AFANASSIEV Nikita 4 21 24 5 KARASAWA Hayato 3

5 KUHTA Marko 2 23 30 6 SAKATO Hidemasa 2

4 AFANASSIEV Nikita 2 25 35 5 TAKAHASHI Miraku 1

6 RANTANEN Joona 6 31 40 5 SAKATO Hidemasa 2

5 KUHTA Marko 2 33 45 5 KARASAWA Hayato 3

Referee: PIPART Adeline (FRA)
Referee: LOLUA Lasha (GEO)

3 NG Ting Hin 4 4 2 2 FRIDH Simon 6

1 LAI Tze Lun Marcus 1 5 10 8 KELLY Christopher 5

2 CHAN Yee Him Caleb 5 10 14 4 KUTTI David 4

R CHAN Sze Yuen Hayden 4 14 15 1 FRIDH Simon 6

3 NG Ting Hin 3 17 18 3 KUTTI David 4

2 CHAN Yee Him Caleb 4 21 21 3 KELLY Christopher 5

R CHAN Sze Yuen Hayden 1 22 23 2 KUTTI David 4

2 CHAN Yee Him Caleb 4 26 26 3 BRANDBERG Hugo R

3 NG Ting Hin 13 39 33 7 KELLY Christopher 5

Referee: GROENHOLM Peter (FIN)
Referee: HANSTEIN Jaanus (EST)



3 RANKL Florian 5 5 3 3 REDLICH Tobias Anon 6

1 SPANOS Konstantin 5 10 5 2 DIEMER Alfred 5

2 JANJIC Gregor 5 15 8 3 BAEKMAND Nicky 4

1 SPANOS Konstantin 5 20 14 6 REDLICH Tobias Anon 6

3 RANKL Florian 5 25 15 1 BAEKMAND Nicky 4

2 JANJIC Gregor 5 30 16 1 DIEMER Alfred 5

1 SPANOS Konstantin 5 35 19 3 OXHOLM WAGNER Alec R

2 JANJIC Gregor 5 40 24 5 REDLICH Tobias Anon 6

3 RANKL Florian 5 45 26 2 DIEMER Alfred 5

Referee: PRUGINIC Dimitar (FIN)
Referee: DRENCAK Adam (SVK)

3 HOFF Erik 5 5 4 4 PERKINS David 6

1 IRGENS-JENSEN Eirik 4 9 10 6 SERPE Luca Edoardo 5

2 SOERUM Inge 6 15 13 3 VALENTE Pierfrancesco 4

1 IRGENS-JENSEN Eirik 5 20 15 2 PERKINS David 6

3 HOFF Erik 4 24 21 6 VALENTE Pierfrancesco 4

2 SOERUM Inge 5 29 27 6 SERPE Luca Edoardo 5

1 IRGENS-JENSEN Eirik 3 32 35 8 VALENTE Pierfrancesco 4

2 SOERUM Inge 5 37 40 5 PERKINS David 6

3 HOFF Erik 4 41 45 5 SERPE Luca Edoardo 5

Referee: KORHONEN Jonni (FIN)
Referee: AMIRKHON Alimov (DEN)

6 KIEFFER Tom 5 5 2 2 KYKKANEN Robert 3

5 HEURLIN-VAZQUEZ lino 5 10 4 2 LEHTINEN Kasper 1

4 GORNELLI Ianis 5 15 6 2 KARLSSON Neo 2

6 KIEFFER Tom 5 20 7 1 LEHTINEN Kasper 1

4 GORNELLI Ianis 5 25 10 3 KYKKANEN Robert 3

5 HEURLIN-VAZQUEZ lino 5 30 13 3 KARLSSON Neo 2

4 GORNELLI Ianis 5 35 14 1 LEHTINEN Kasper 1

6 KIEFFER Tom 4 39 16 2 KARLSSON Neo 2

5 HEURLIN-VAZQUEZ lino 6 45 18 2 KYKKANEN Robert 3

Referee: PUCHACHER Lukas (AUT)
Referee: IVANOVA Ekaterina (RUS)



3 BRANDES Magnus Overskov 2 2 5 5 KARLSEN Henning 6

1 QVISTGAARD Simon 4 6 8 3 DRAUGEDALEN Elias 5

2 DU PLESSIS DE RICHELIEU Jakob 2 8 10 2 EIKANGER Olav 4

1 QVISTGAARD Simon 3 11 13 3 KARLSEN Henning 6

3 BRANDES Magnus Overskov 3 14 14 1 EIKANGER Olav 4

2 DU PLESSIS DE RICHELIEU Jakob 8 22 27 13 DRAUGEDALEN Elias 5

1 QVISTGAARD Simon 5 27 31 4 EIKANGER Olav 4

2 DU PLESSIS DE RICHELIEU Jakob 4 31 39 8 KARLSEN Henning 6

3 BRANDES Magnus Overskov 8 39 45 6 DRAUGEDALEN Elias 5

Referee: ANDERSSON Tim (SWE)
Referee: PIRHONEN Mika (FIN)

6 KAMSTRA Leo 5 5 5 5 LOGINOVS Daniels 3

5 BECKEMAN Erik 5 10 8 3 NIKULIN Dmitry 1

4 PLUNKETT Robert 5 15 12 4 CAIKOVSKIS Glebs 2

6 KAMSTRA Leo 5 20 18 6 NIKULIN Dmitry 1

4 PLUNKETT Robert 5 25 22 4 LOGINOVS Daniels 3

5 BECKEMAN Erik 5 30 26 4 CAIKOVSKIS Glebs 2

4 PLUNKETT Robert 5 35 31 5 NIKULIN Dmitry 1

6 KAMSTRA Leo 5 40 38 7 CAIKOVSKIS Glebs 2

5 BECKEMAN Erik 5 45 43 5 LOGINOVS Daniels 3

Referee: OSTROVSKI Denis (EST)
Referee: ZUDDAS Mathilde (FRA)

6 SAKATO Hidemasa 4 4 3 3 SALM Markus 3

5 KARASAWA Hayato 6 10 4 1 PRIIMAGI Henrik 1

4 YUMINAGA Takayuki 5 15 7 3 TOBIAS Erik 2

6 SAKATO Hidemasa 4 19 9 2 PRIIMAGI Henrik 1

4 YUMINAGA Takayuki 5 24 14 5 SALM Markus 3

5 KARASAWA Hayato 6 30 21 7 TOBIAS Erik 2

4 YUMINAGA Takayuki 5 35 24 3 PRIIMAGI Henrik 1

6 SAKATO Hidemasa 5 40 29 5 TOBIAS Erik 2

5 KARASAWA Hayato 5 45 32 3 SALM Markus 3

Referee: CAIKOVSKIS Kirills (LAT)
Referee: PIRHONEN Mika (FIN)



3 RANKL Florian 3 3 3 3 CHAN Yee Him Caleb 6

1 SPANOS Konstantin 1 4 9 6 NG Ting Hin 5

2 JANJIC Gregor 7 11 14 5 CHAN Sze Yuen Hayden 4

R RIEDE Stefan 4 15 17 3 CHAN Yee Him Caleb 6

3 RANKL Florian 6 21 24 7 CHAN Sze Yuen Hayden 4

2 JANJIC Gregor 6 27 28 4 NG Ting Hin 5

R RIEDE Stefan 5 32 30 2 CHAN Sze Yuen Hayden 4

2 JANJIC Gregor 6 38 34 4 CHAN Yee Him Caleb 6

3 RANKL Florian 7 45 42 8 NG Ting Hin 5

Referee: DRENCAK Adam (SVK)
Referee: ZUDDAS Mathilde (FRA)

3 KIEFFER Tom 5 5 0 0 PERKINS David 6

1 GORNELLI Ianis 5 10 3 3 SERPE Luca Edoardo 5

2 HEURLIN-VAZQUEZ lino 5 15 4 1 VALENTE Pierfrancesco 4

1 GORNELLI Ianis 5 20 12 8 PERKINS David 6

3 KIEFFER Tom 5 25 14 2 VALENTE Pierfrancesco 4

2 HEURLIN-VAZQUEZ lino 5 30 16 2 SERPE Luca Edoardo 5

1 GORNELLI Ianis 5 35 16 0 VALENTE Pierfrancesco 4

2 HEURLIN-VAZQUEZ lino 5 40 19 3 PERKINS David 6

3 KIEFFER Tom 5 45 23 4 SERPE Luca Edoardo 5

Referee: PUCHACHER Lukas (AUT)
Referee: AMIRKHON Alimov (DEN)

3 BECKEMAN Erik 2 2 5 5 KARLSEN Henning 6

1 KAMSTRA Leo 1 3 9 4 DRAUGEDALEN Elias 5

2 PLUNKETT Robert 8 11 14 5 EIKANGER Olav 4

1 KAMSTRA Leo 4 15 17 3 KARLSEN Henning 6

3 BECKEMAN Erik 1 16 21 4 EIKANGER Olav 4

2 PLUNKETT Robert 5 21 27 6 DRAUGEDALEN Elias 5

1 KAMSTRA Leo 2 23 31 4 EIKANGER Olav 4

2 PLUNKETT Robert 1 24 40 9 KARLSEN Henning 6

3 BECKEMAN Erik 1 25 45 5 DRAUGEDALEN Elias 5

Referee: ANDERSSON Tim (SWE)
Referee: PIPART Adeline (FRA)



6 JANJIC Gregor 3 3 2 2 KARASAWA Hayato 3

5 RANKL Florian 5 8 6 4 YUMINAGA Takayuki 1

4 RIEDE Stefan 4 12 13 7 SAKATO Hidemasa 2

6 JANJIC Gregor 3 15 17 4 YUMINAGA Takayuki 1

4 RIEDE Stefan 7 22 23 6 KARASAWA Hayato 3

5 RANKL Florian 5 27 30 7 SAKATO Hidemasa 2

4 RIEDE Stefan 8 35 33 3 YUMINAGA Takayuki 1

6 JANJIC Gregor 1 36 38 5 SAKATO Hidemasa 2

5 RANKL Florian 1 37 45 7 KARASAWA Hayato 3

Referee: LOLUA Lasha (GEO)
Referee: ZUDDAS Mathilde (FRA)

6 KARLSEN Henning 3 3 5 5 KIEFFER Tom 3

5 DRAUGEDALEN Elias 7 10 8 3 GORNELLI Ianis 1

4 EIKANGER Olav 1 11 13 5 HEURLIN-VAZQUEZ lino 2

6 KARLSEN Henning 6 17 20 7 GORNELLI Ianis 1

4 EIKANGER Olav 3 20 25 5 KIEFFER Tom 3

5 DRAUGEDALEN Elias 5 25 30 5 HEURLIN-VAZQUEZ lino 2

4 EIKANGER Olav 2 27 34 4 GORNELLI Ianis 1

6 KARLSEN Henning 2 29 40 6 HEURLIN-VAZQUEZ lino 2

5 DRAUGEDALEN Elias 1 30 45 5 KIEFFER Tom 3

Referee: AMIRKHON Alimov (DEN)
Referee: PRUGINIC Dimitar (FIN)

6 HEURLIN-VAZQUEZ lino 5 5 4 4 SAKATO Hidemasa 3

5 KIEFFER Tom 4 9 6 2 TAKAHASHI Miraku 1

4 GORNELLI Ianis 6 15 12 6 KARASAWA Hayato 2

6 HEURLIN-VAZQUEZ lino 4 19 18 6 TAKAHASHI Miraku 1

4 GORNELLI Ianis 5 24 24 6 SAKATO Hidemasa 3

5 KIEFFER Tom 3 27 30 6 KARASAWA Hayato 2

4 GORNELLI Ianis 4 31 34 4 TAKAHASHI Miraku 1

6 HEURLIN-VAZQUEZ lino 5 36 37 3 KARASAWA Hayato 2

5 KIEFFER Tom 3 39 45 8 SAKATO Hidemasa 3

Referee: LOLUA Lasha (GEO)



6 RANTANEN Joona 5 5 4 4 SECIK Ali Mustafa 3

5 KUHTA Marko 5 10 7 3 YETER Yalgin 1

4 SANI Ville 5 15 11 4 AKAL Emir 2

6 RANTANEN Joona 5 20 13 2 YETER Yalgin 1

4 SANI Ville 5 25 20 7 SECIK Ali Mustafa 3

5 KUHTA Marko 5 30 24 4 AKAL Emir 2

4 SANI Ville 5 35 27 3 YETER Yalgin 1

6 RANTANEN Joona 5 40 31 4 AKAL Emir 2

5 KUHTA Marko 5 45 33 2 SECIK Ali Mustafa 3

Referee: FOURNIGUET Leopold (FRA)
Referee: OSTROVSKI Denis (EST)

6 DIEMER Alfred 2 2 5 5 BRANDBERG Hugo 3

5 REDLICH Tobias Anon 4 6 10 5 KUTTI David 1

4 OXHOLM WAGNER Alec 5 11 15 5 FRIDH Simon 2

6 DIEMER Alfred 3 14 20 5 KUTTI David 1

4 OXHOLM WAGNER Alec 3 17 25 5 BRANDBERG Hugo 3

5 REDLICH Tobias Anon 1 18 30 5 FRIDH Simon 2

4 OXHOLM WAGNER Alec 2 20 35 5 KUTTI David 1

6 DIEMER Alfred 1 21 40 5 FRIDH Simon 2

5 REDLICH Tobias Anon 1 22 45 5 BRANDBERG Hugo 3

Referee: LOLUA Lasha (GEO)
Referee: KORHONEN Jonni (FIN)

3 KYKKANEN Robert 5 5 1 1 SOERUM Inge 6

1 MARKKULA Henri 5 10 3 2 HOFF Erik 5

2 LEHTINEN Kasper 5 15 5 2 IRGENS-JENSEN Eirik 4

1 MARKKULA Henri 5 20 7 2 SOERUM Inge 6

3 KYKKANEN Robert 5 25 10 3 IRGENS-JENSEN Eirik 4

2 LEHTINEN Kasper 5 30 18 8 HOFF Erik 5

1 MARKKULA Henri 5 35 19 1 IRGENS-JENSEN Eirik 4

2 LEHTINEN Kasper 5 40 23 4 SOERUM Inge 6

3 KYKKANEN Robert 5 45 28 5 HOFF Erik 5

Referee: HANSTEIN Jaanus (EST)
Referee: IVANOVA Ekaterina (RUS)



3 LOGINOVS Daniels 3 3 4 4 QVISTGAARD Simon 6

1 KUZNECOVS Kirils 4 7 10 6 BRANDES Magnus Overskov 5

2 CAIKOVSKIS Glebs 4 11 15 5 CHRISTENSEN Valdemar Ditlev 4

1 KUZNECOVS Kirils 4 15 18 3 QVISTGAARD Simon 6

3 LOGINOVS Daniels 8 23 25 7 CHRISTENSEN Valdemar Ditlev 4

2 CAIKOVSKIS Glebs 5 28 30 5 BRANDES Magnus Overskov 5

1 KUZNECOVS Kirils 6 34 32 2 CHRISTENSEN Valdemar Ditlev 4

2 CAIKOVSKIS Glebs 6 40 38 6 QVISTGAARD Simon 6

3 LOGINOVS Daniels 5 45 40 2 BRANDES Magnus Overskov 5

Referee: PRUGINIC Dimitar (FIN)

6 FRIDH Simon 5 5 1 1 KUHTA Marko 3

5 BRANDBERG Hugo 4 9 8 7 SANI Ville 1

4 KUTTI David 3 12 13 5 RANTANEN Joona 2

6 FRIDH Simon 2 14 19 6 SANI Ville 1

4 KUTTI David 6 20 25 6 KUHTA Marko 3

5 BRANDBERG Hugo 6 26 29 4 RANTANEN Joona 2

4 KUTTI David 7 33 33 4 SANI Ville 1

6 FRIDH Simon 2 35 36 3 RANTANEN Joona 2

5 BRANDBERG Hugo 7 42 45 9 KUHTA Marko 3

Referee: HANSTEIN Jaanus (EST)
Referee: IVANOVA Ekaterina (RUS)

3 LOGINOVS Daniels 5 5 3 3 KARLSSON Neo 6

1 KUZNECOVS Kirils 5 10 5 2 KYKKANEN Robert 5

2 CAIKOVSKIS Glebs 1 11 9 4 MARKKULA Henri 4

1 KUZNECOVS Kirils 4 15 13 4 KARLSSON Neo 6

3 LOGINOVS Daniels 8 23 19 6 MARKKULA Henri 4

2 CAIKOVSKIS Glebs 5 28 29 10 KYKKANEN Robert 5

1 KUZNECOVS Kirils 7 35 33 4 MARKKULA Henri 4

2 CAIKOVSKIS Glebs 5 40 34 1 KARLSSON Neo 6

3 LOGINOVS Daniels 5 45 38 4 KYKKANEN Robert 5

Referee: PIPART Adeline (FRA)
Referee: ANDERSSON Tim (SWE)



6 CAIKOVSKIS Glebs 3 3 5 5 KUHTA Marko 3

5 LOGINOVS Daniels 6 9 10 5 SANI Ville 1

4 KUZNECOVS Kirils 0 9 15 5 RANTANEN Joona 2

6 CAIKOVSKIS Glebs 6 15 20 5 SANI Ville 1

4 KUZNECOVS Kirils 3 18 25 5 KUHTA Marko 3

5 LOGINOVS Daniels 2 20 30 5 RANTANEN Joona 2

4 KUZNECOVS Kirils 8 28 35 5 SANI Ville 1

6 CAIKOVSKIS Glebs 3 31 40 5 RANTANEN Joona 2

5 LOGINOVS Daniels 5 36 45 5 KUHTA Marko 3

Referee: FOURNIGUET Leopold (FRA)

6 KARLSEN Henning 3 3 2 2 RANKL Florian 3

5 DRAUGEDALEN Elias 7 10 7 5 RIEDE Stefan 1

4 DRAUGEDALEN Emil 5 15 10 3 JANJIC Gregor 2

6 KARLSEN Henning 5 20 12 2 SPANOS Konstantin R

4 DRAUGEDALEN Emil 5 25 17 5 RANKL Florian 3

5 DRAUGEDALEN Elias 5 30 20 3 JANJIC Gregor 2

4 DRAUGEDALEN Emil 4 34 28 8 SPANOS Konstantin R

6 KARLSEN Henning 6 40 37 9 JANJIC Gregor 2

5 DRAUGEDALEN Elias 5 45 40 3 RANKL Florian 3

Referee: KORHONEN Jonni (FIN)
Referee: CAIKOVSKIS Kirills (LAT)

6 CHAN Yee Him Caleb 1 1 5 5 SALM Markus 3

5 NG Ting Hin 7 8 6 1 PRIIMAGI Henrik 1

4 LAI Tze Lun Marcus 3 11 15 9 TOBIAS Erik 2

6 CHAN Yee Him Caleb 4 15 20 5 PRIIMAGI Henrik 1

4 LAI Tze Lun Marcus 0 15 25 5 SALM Markus 3

5 NG Ting Hin 6 21 30 5 TOBIAS Erik 2

4 LAI Tze Lun Marcus 3 24 35 5 PRIIMAGI Henrik 1

6 CHAN Yee Him Caleb 7 31 40 5 TOBIAS Erik 2

5 NG Ting Hin 6 37 45 5 SALM Markus 3

Referee: CAIKOVSKIS Kirills (LAT)
Referee: FOURNIGUET Leopold (FRA)



6 KAMSTRA Leo 5 5 3 3 SERPE Luca Edoardo 3

5 BECKEMAN Erik 5 10 8 5 VALENTE Pierfrancesco 1

4 PLUNKETT Robert 5 15 14 6 PERKINS David 2

6 KAMSTRA Leo 2 17 20 6 VALENTE Pierfrancesco 1

4 PLUNKETT Robert 2 19 25 5 SERPE Luca Edoardo 3

5 BECKEMAN Erik 4 23 27 2 PERKINS David 2

4 PLUNKETT Robert 9 32 35 8 VALENTE Pierfrancesco 1

6 KAMSTRA Leo 2 34 38 3 PERKINS David 2

5 BECKEMAN Erik 6 40 45 7 SERPE Luca Edoardo 3

Referee: DRENCAK Adam (SVK)
Referee: PIRHONEN Mika (FIN)

6 PERKINS David 5 5 3 3 SALM Markus 3

5 SERPE Luca Edoardo 5 10 8 5 PRIIMAGI Henrik 1

4 VALENTE Pierfrancesco 5 15 11 3 TOBIAS Erik 2

6 PERKINS David 4 19 19 8 PRIIMAGI Henrik 1

4 VALENTE Pierfrancesco 2 21 25 6 SALM Markus 3

5 SERPE Luca Edoardo 3 24 30 5 TOBIAS Erik 2

4 VALENTE Pierfrancesco 1 25 35 5 PRIIMAGI Henrik 1

6 PERKINS David 2 27 40 5 TOBIAS Erik 2

5 SERPE Luca Edoardo 3 30 45 5 SALM Markus 3

Referee: PRUGINIC Dimitar (FIN)

3 BECKEMAN Erik 4 4 5 5 CHAN Yee Him Caleb 6

1 KAMSTRA Leo 2 6 10 5 NG Ting Hin 5

2 PLUNKETT Robert 5 11 15 5 CHAN Sze Yuen Hayden 4

1 KAMSTRA Leo 6 17 20 5 CHAN Yee Him Caleb 6

3 BECKEMAN Erik 4 21 25 5 CHAN Sze Yuen Hayden 4

2 PLUNKETT Robert 5 26 29 4 NG Ting Hin 5

1 KAMSTRA Leo 3 29 32 3 CHAN Sze Yuen Hayden 4

2 PLUNKETT Robert 5 34 38 6 CHAN Yee Him Caleb 6

3 BECKEMAN Erik 6 40 45 7 NG Ting Hin 5

Referee: ZUDDAS Mathilde (FRA)



6 MARKKULA Henri 5 5 3 3 BRANDBERG Hugo 3

5 KARLSSON Neo 4 9 7 4 KUTTI David 1

4 LEHTINEN Kasper 3 12 15 8 FRIDH Simon 2

6 MARKKULA Henri 0 12 20 5 KUTTI David 1

4 LEHTINEN Kasper 1 13 25 5 BRANDBERG Hugo 3

R KYKKANEN Robert 5 18 29 4 FRIDH Simon 2

4 LEHTINEN Kasper 1 19 35 6 KUTTI David 1

6 MARKKULA Henri 2 21 40 5 FRIDH Simon 2

R KYKKANEN Robert 3 24 45 5 BRANDBERG Hugo 3

Referee: OSTROVSKI Denis (EST)

6 DIEMER Alfred 5 5 5 5 SECIK Ali Mustafa 3

5 REDLICH Tobias Anon 5 10 9 4 YETER Yalgin 1

4 OXHOLM WAGNER Alec 5 15 14 5 AKAL Emir 2

6 DIEMER Alfred 5 20 18 4 YETER Yalgin 1

4 OXHOLM WAGNER Alec 4 24 25 7 SECIK Ali Mustafa 3

5 REDLICH Tobias Anon 3 27 30 5 AKAL Emir 2

4 OXHOLM WAGNER Alec 6 33 33 3 YETER Yalgin 1

6 DIEMER Alfred 7 40 37 4 AKAL Emir 2

5 REDLICH Tobias Anon 4 44 43 6 SECIK Ali Mustafa 3

Referee: KORHONEN Jonni (FIN)
Referee: PUCHACHER Lukas (AUT)

6 DU PLESSIS DE RICHELIEU Jakob 5 5 0 0 HOFF Erik 3

5 QVISTGAARD Simon 5 10 2 2 IRGENS-JENSEN Eirik 1

4 CHRISTENSEN Valdemar Ditlev 5 15 7 5 SOERUM Inge 2

6 DU PLESSIS DE RICHELIEU Jakob 3 18 11 4 IRGENS-JENSEN Eirik 1

4 CHRISTENSEN Valdemar Ditlev 7 25 19 8 HOFF Erik 3

5 QVISTGAARD Simon 5 30 20 1 SOERUM Inge 2

4 CHRISTENSEN Valdemar Ditlev 5 35 23 3 IRGENS-JENSEN Eirik 1

6 DU PLESSIS DE RICHELIEU Jakob 5 40 28 5 SOERUM Inge 2

5 QVISTGAARD Simon 5 45 34 6 HOFF Erik 3

Referee: OSTROVSKI Denis (EST)



6 DU PLESSIS DE RICHELIEU Jakob 3 3 5 5 REDLICH Tobias Anon 3

5 QVISTGAARD Simon 5 8 9 4 BAEKMAND Nicky 1

4 CHRISTENSEN Valdemar Ditlev 5 13 15 6 OXHOLM WAGNER Alec 2

6 DU PLESSIS DE RICHELIEU Jakob 5 18 19 4 BAEKMAND Nicky 1

R BRANDES Magnus Overskov 7 25 23 4 REDLICH Tobias Anon 3

5 QVISTGAARD Simon 5 30 25 2 OXHOLM WAGNER Alec 2

R BRANDES Magnus Overskov 4 34 32 7 BAEKMAND Nicky 1

6 DU PLESSIS DE RICHELIEU Jakob 6 40 34 2 OXHOLM WAGNER Alec 2

5 QVISTGAARD Simon 5 45 37 3 REDLICH Tobias Anon 3

Referee: LOLUA Lasha (GEO)



Espoo Fencing Challenge
sunnuntai 26. tammikuuta 2020 - 9.00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country
1 JAPAN JPN
2 FRANCE FRA
3 NORWAY NOR
4 AUSTRIA AUT
5 ESTONIA EST
6 ItaEng
7 HONG KONG 1 HKG
8 GreatSweden
9 FINLAND FIN
10 LATVIA LAT
11 SWEDEN SWE
12 FINLAND 2 FIN
13 DENMARK DEN
14 DENMARK 2 DEN
15 TURKEY TUR
16 NORWAY 3 NOR
17 RUSSIA 1 RUS
18 RUSSIA 2 RUS
19 ESTONIA 2 EST
20 DENMARK 3 DEN
21 FRANCE 2 FRA
22 NORWAY 2 NOR
23 FINLAND 3 FIN
24 ESTONIA 4 EST
25 HONG KONG 2 HKG
26 ESTONIA 5 EST
27 ESTONIA 3 EST
28 EngSwe
29 Sweau
30 SwItaly



Espoo Fencing Challenge
sunnuntai 26. tammikuuta 2020 - 9.00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country EFC Rating Member # T32 T16 1-8 Semi Bronze Gold 5-8 5-6 7-8 9-16 9-12 9-10 11-12 13-16 13-14 15-16
AMIRKHON Alimov DEN 00853991 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
ANDERSSON Tim SWE 00847212 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
CAIKOVSKIS Kirills LAT 00850374 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
DRENCAK Adam SVK C 00834879 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
FOURNIGUET Leopold FRA 00791611 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
GROENHOLM Peter FIN B 00688430 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
GRUNDY Sean GBR 00689130 Ref: 1
HANSTEIN Jaanus EST 00850265 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
IVANOVA Ekaterina RUS 00854137 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KORHONEN Jonni FIN B 00842179 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
LOLUA Lasha GEO 00835710 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
LUNDGREN Laura FIN 00842824 Ref: 1
OSTROVSKI Denis EST B 00738130 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PIPART Adeline FRA B 00724828 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PIRHONEN Mika FIN 00850259 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PRUGINIC Dimitar FIN 00839756 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PUCHACHER Lukas AUT 00001887 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
WIK Johan SWE 00849355 Ref: 1
ZUDDAS Mathilde FRA 00780591 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1


